
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5026
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
PIDS AT IGIA
Yadav Shri Ranjan Prasad

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Perimeter Intrusion Detection System (PIDS) has been installed at Indira Gandhi International Airport; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) if not, the time by which it is likely to be installed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL) 

(a), (b), (c): Out of 26 Km of perimeter at IGI airport, Perimeter Intrusion Detection System(PIDS) has been installed on a stretch of
12.1 kms. The installation is scheduled for completion by December, 2010.
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